# 78132741

# OP \$65,00 781327

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
I.T.S. Corporation		12/31/2009	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QinetiQ North America Operations LLC	
Street Address:	7918 Jones Branch Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78132741	NOESIS, INC.
Serial Number:	78010908	NOESIS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)852-2206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-852-3121

Email: floyd.stilley@qinetiq-na.com

Correspondent Name: Floyd C. Stilley

Address Line 1: 2677 Prosperity Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22031

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Floyd C. Stilley
Signature:	/floyd stilley/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0315

900158496

Date:	03/31/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Approved I T S CORPORATION DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif source=Approved I T S CORPORATION DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif source=Approved I T S CORPORATION DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif source=Approved I T S CORPORATION DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0316

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"I.T.S. CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "QINETIQ NORTH AMERICA OPERATIONS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "QINETIQ NORTH AMERICA OPERATIONS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 9:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

DATE: 12-23-09

AUTHENT\TCATION: 7718562

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0317

4035195 8100M

091130314

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:05 AM 12/23/2009 FILED 09:06 AM 12/23/2009 SRV 091130314 - 4035195 FILE

## of I.T.S. CORPORATION, a California corporation (the "Merging Corporation")

#### With and Into

### QINETIQ NORTH AMERICA OPERATIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company")

The undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name, state and date of incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

Name State, Date of Incorporation/

Organization

Surviving Company: QinetiQ North America Operations LLC

a

Delaware, September 23, 2005

Merging Corporation: I.T.S. Corporation

California, August 31, 1976

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent entities has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Section 1100, et seq. and Section 1200, et seq. of the General Corporation Law of the State of California.

THIRD: That upon consummation of the merger, the name of the Surviving Company of the merger shall be "QinetiQ North America Operations LLC."

FOURTH: That upon consummation of the merger, the Certificate of Formation of QinetiQ North America Operations LLC, will remain unchanged.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Company is 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 350, McLean, VA 22102.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0318 SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost to any member or stockholder of any constituent entity.

SEVENTH: The merger shall be effective December 31, 2009.

(Signature on following page.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person on the 21 day of December, 2009.

QINETIQ NORTH AMERICA OPERATIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Duane Andrews

Chief Executive Officer and

Manager

# 8998608\_v3

**RECORDED: 03/31/2010**